-2-20-2000

≀ SHEET

09/725598 11/29/00

101556599

Docket No. 8CL-7288

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	 Diagga record the attached original decurrents or convit 	harant
TO THE HONOTABLE COMMISSIONEL OF PALENTS AND IT AUGINALIS	. Flease record the attached brighnal documents or copy of	161601

1. Name of conveying		MARI) Dite A	Assignment Executed	d 2. Name and addres General Electr	s of receiving party(ies)
A) William Holla B) Renato Hooge C) Martin Wilhel	veen	1029.00		1 River Road Schenectady,	
Additional name(s) of	conveying part	y(ies) attached:	Yes <u>X</u>	No	
3. Nature of conveya					
	eement	Merger Change of Name			
Execution Date: <u>F</u>	Please See Abov	<u>ve</u>	1,7255	7	
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is	s being filed tog	gether with a new ap	plication, the execu	ition date of the application	n is: <u>11/27/2000</u>
A. Patent Applica	tion No (s)		B. Pa	ntent No.(s)	
Addi	tional numbers	attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and addres		nom correspondence mailed:	6 Total num involved:	aber of applications and pa	atents
Frank A. GE Plasti			Total fac	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40 00
One Plasi	tics Avenue .MA 01201		Encl		
<u></u>			8. Deposit ac	count number: <u>07-0862</u>	
0/2000 NTHAI1 000002	96 070862 09	725598		ate cony of this page if paying	oy deposit account)
C:581 40.00 C	Ж	DO	NOT USE THIS S	SPACE .	eter eller og själleder far med og sender medlember som som og symmeter og en eller i melleter.
નુ. Statement and signa	nture.				
To the best of my k original document.	nowledge and	belief, the fores oing	g information is true	and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy)
Robert E.	Walter	160	1 Luca Signature	9200 7	S 2000
Attorney	Name		Signature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

REW/et

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dellar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, William Hollar Jr. of 1833 Gleneagles Dr., Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Renato Hoogeveen of Kees vd Sandestraat 7, Nieuw Vossemeer, The Netherlands 4681 BZ, and Martin Wilhelm Verbruggen of Vescluinsbos 42, Halsteren, The Netherlands 4661 NW, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RESIN PREHEATING FOR STEAM PRECIPITATION JET POLYCARBONATE RESIN ISOLATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

November 13	, 2000	Two the A.	
Date		William Hollar Jr.	Martin or Victoria - Harris -
STATE OF INDIANA)			
) s	s:		
COUNTY OF POSEY)			

This 13 day of The Albert, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, William Hollar Jr. to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 17-18-01

PATENT REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0934

	, 2000	
Date		Renato Hoogeveen
	, 2000	VALITATECC
Date		WITNESS
Date	, 2000	WITNESS
	, 2000	
Date		Martin Wilhelm Verbruggen
	, 2000	
Date		WITNESS
	, 2000	
Date		WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, William Hollar Jr. of 1833 Gleneagles Dr., Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Renato Hoogeveen of Kees vd Sandestraat 7, Nieuw Vossemeer, The Netherlands 4681 BZ, and Martin Wilhelm Verbruggen of Vescluinsbos 42, Halsteren, The Netherlands 4661 NW, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **RESIN PREHEATING FOR STEAM PRECIPITATION** JET POLYCARBONATE RESIN ISOLATION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

William Hollar Jr.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0936

<u>Момерирен 4</u> , 200 Date	o ////water
	La Landon
$\frac{Mccember 2}{Date}, 200$ $\frac{Accember 2}{Accember 2}, 200$	WITNESS
Date	WITNESS
<u>Лелемпед</u> , 200 Date	0 Martin Withelm Verbruggen
<u>Лекемьек</u> , 200 Date	0 WITNESS
Accember 200	0 WITNESS